SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS A RECHARGEABLE LITHIUM-ION BATTERY.
THE BATTERY MUST BE RECYCLED OR DISPOSED OF PROPERLY.
Li - ion
Self-Testing Emergency LED Driver
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
! IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS ! WHEN USING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, BASIC
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE

INSTALLATION
STEP - 1 DETERMINE SUITABILITY
	Installation of this emergency LED driver will vary based on the luminaire type, however, generally follow these
steps:
Order Code Product 12NC Output
Rating
Output
Voltage
Output
Power *
Operating
time
Rated
Temperature
Conduit
BSL20B2UEK55C1I1 913702487901 Class 2 20-54VDC 20W 90 Min 0C-55C Conduit
BSL20B2UEK55L1I1 913702488001 Class 2 20-54VDC 20W 90 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL20B2UCK55C1I1 913702488101 Class 1 54-200VDC 20W 90 Min 0C-55C Conduit
BSL20B2UCK55L1I1 913702488201 Class 1 54-200VDC 20W 90 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL14B2UAK55C1I1 913702487101 Class 2 15-54VDC 14W 90 Min 0C-55C Conduit
BSL14B2UAK55L1I1 913702487301 Class 2 15-54VDC 14W 90 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL14B2UAK55C12HI1 913702487001 Class 2 15-54VDC 14W 120 Min 0C-55C Conduit
BSL14B2UAK55L12HI1 913702487201 Class 2 15-54VDC 14W 120 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL14B2UCK55C12HI1 913702487401 Class 1 54-200VDC 14W 120 Min 0C-55C Conduit
BSL14B2UCK55L12HI1 913702487601 Class 1 54-200VDC 14W 120 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL20B6UEK55SBI1 913702488401 Class 2 20-54VDC 20W 90 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL14B6UAK55SBI1 913702487801 Class 2 15-54VDC 14W 90 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL07B2UAK55L14HI1 913702489101 Class 2 15-54VDC 7W 240 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL20B6UEG55SBI1 913702488301 Class 2 20-54VDC 20W 90 Min -20-55C Non-Conduit
BSL14B2UCK55C1I1 913702487501 Class 1 54-200VDC 14W 90 Min 0C-55C Conduit
BSL14B2UCK55L1I1 913702487701 Class 1 54-200VDC 14W 90 Min 0C-55C Non-Conduit
BSL13B2UAG55L1I1 913702489001 Class 2 15-54VDC 13W 90 Min -20-55C Non-Conduit
BSL13B6UAG55SBI1 913702486901 Class 2 15-54VDC 13W 90 Min -20-55C Non-Conduit
BSL14B2UAK55DFI1 913702492401 Class 2 15-54VDC 14W 90 Min 0C-55C Conduit w/separate test switch
Make sure the necessary branch circuit wiring is available. An unswitched source of  power is required. The
emergency driver must be fed from the same branch circuit as the AC driver.
3
OPERATION